Yukon Liquor Board 9031 Quartz Road Whitehorse, YT Y1A 4P9

December 20, 2019

Tyson Wirth
Mile 1016 Pub
1 Haines Road
Haines Junction, YT, Y0B 1L0

By email: oakinees@live.ca
BY EMAIL

Dear Mr. Wirth:

The Yukon Liquor Board has reviewed your application. **Decision of the Yukon Liquor Board, ITEM # 19-26**;

The Yukon Liquor Board approves the application for 535992 Yukon Inc., operating as Mile 1016 Pub, for a Food Primary – All Liquor Licence, creating dual licensing with the existing Liquor Primary – All Liquor Licence and Off Premises Liquor, providing that all the requirements of the Liquor Act and Regulations have been met.

This decision is based on the application as presented to board, and relevant sections of the Liquor Act and Regulations and board policy.

Yukon Liquor Act Sections: 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 30, 38, 39, 40, 61 & 62

Yukon Liquor Regulations: 3, 4, 8, 10, 11(1), 12.2, 13, 14.02, 14.03, 15, 16, 31(2) &, 47(1)

Yukon Liquor Policy Tab: 3, 4, 11-B & 14

This application has been approved. Please contact the licensing and regulatory services branch to continue the process for obtaining your liquor licence.

Sincerely,

Eva Bidrman, Chair Yukon Liquor Board

c. Will Tewnion, Director Regulatory Services